
Methodist (0-5) -vs- Chris. Newport (5-0)
11/22/22 at Newport News, Va. (Freeman Center)

 
 

 
 
Methodist 59

Chris. Newport 82

Date: 11/22/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 489
Site: Newport News, Va. (Freeman Center)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 27 32 59
Chris. Newport 44 38 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 T.J. East * 31 5-12 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 3 3 4 0 2 13
40 Clayton Coe * 29 4-8 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 11
12 Brone Brinson * 22 3-10 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 2 8
50 Angel Dean * 26 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 4 2 3 5 3 3
11 Derrion Hicklen * 19 0-8 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
10 Montell Moore 28 5-9 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 2 11
23 De'Shaun Kee 21 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 5
30 Jared Merchant 14 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
52 Nehemiah McClain 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3
24 Eric Shadoan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 6-14 9-12 7-17 24 18 10 14 6 12 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31   29.03 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 6-14   42.9 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jahn Hines * 25 6-8 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 5 1 0 13
01 Ian Anderson * 19 4-6 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 2 2 1 0 0 12
04 Matt Brodie * 18 3-6 2-4 1-4 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 9
03 Jamaal Madison * 18 2-4 2-4 0-1 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 6
13 Jake Latta * 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 2 2 0 0
35 Ty Henderson 22 4-7 3-5 0-1 0-3 3 0 5 2 0 0 11
24 Trey Barber 18 5-12 0-0 0-3 6-3 9 3 0 4 5 0 10
05 Collin Hines 15 4-4 0-0 2-3 3-5 8 2 3 2 0 0 10
00 Rodney Graves 18 2-3 2-2 0-1 1-3 4 0 4 1 1 3 6
25 Caleb Furr 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 5
10 Devon Parrish 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
12 Mike Lee, Jr. 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Tyler Trimble 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Brandon Edmond 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-59 10-19 8-19 17-31 48 11 25 20 12 4 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-27   59.26 % 7-11   63.64 % 5-12   41.67 %
Second Half 16-32   50.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 32-59   54.2 % 10-19   52.6 % 8-19   42.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
MISS JUMPER by J. EAST,T 19:40
REBOUND OFF by J. EAST,T --
MISS LAYUP by J. EAST,T 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,IAN
19:24 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MADISON,JAMAAL

-- ASSIST  by LATTA,JAKE
TURNOVER  by DEAN,ANGEL 18:50
FOUL  by DEAN,ANGEL 18:50

18:37 TURNOVER  by LATTA,JAKE
STEAL  by BRINSON,BRONE 18:36
GOOD LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:32 2-3 H 1

18:08 TURNOVER  by HINES,JAHN
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LATTA,JAKE
17:41 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BRODIE,MATT

-- ASSIST  by MADISON,JAMAAL
MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LATTA,JAKE
17:04 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,IAN

STEAL  by DEAN,ANGEL 17:04
MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LATTA,JAKE
16:40 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HINES,JAHN

GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 16:22 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by DEAN,ANGEL --

16:03 SUB IN by BARBER,TREY
16:03 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TY
16:03 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
16:03 SUB IN by GRAVES,RODNEY
16:03 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,IAN
16:03 SUB OUT by MADISON,JAMAAL
16:03 SUB OUT by LATTA,JAKE
16:03 SUB OUT by HINES,JAHN
15:57 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,COLLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAVES,RODNEY
FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 15:57

15:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:57 MISS FT by HINES,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ANGEL --
TURNOVER  by DEAN,ANGEL 15:56
FOUL  by DEAN,ANGEL 15:41

15:41 MISS FT by BRODIE,MATT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:41 MISS FT by BRODIE,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,RODNEY

SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 15:41
SUB OUT by DEAN,ANGEL 15:41

15:32 MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --

15:26 FOUL  by BRODIE,MATT
GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION 15:26 6-10 H 4
GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION 15:26 7-10 H 3

15:26 SUB IN by PARRISH,DEVON
15:26 SUB OUT by BRODIE,MATT
15:15 MISS LAYUP by BARBER,TREY

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY
15:13 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 14:58



-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,DEVON
14:45 7-15 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TY

-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,DEVON
TURNOVER  by J. EAST,T 14:27
SUB IN by SHADOAN,ERIC 14:27
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 14:27

14:19 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HINES,COLLIN

MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE 14:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN

13:55 TURNOVER  by BARBER,TREY
13:55 FOUL  by BARBER,TREY

MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION 13:42
13:42 BLOCK  by BARBER,TREY

-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN
13:39 TURNOVER  by HINES,COLLIN

MISS JUMPER by SHADOAN,ERIC 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:07 TURNOVER  by GRAVES,RODNEY
STEAL  by MOORE,MONTELL 13:05
MISS LAYUP by J. EAST,T 13:01

13:01 BLOCK  by GRAVES,RODNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,DEVON

12:52 TURNOVER  by BARBER,TREY
STEAL  by J. EAST,T 12:50
MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 12:40

12:40 BLOCK  by BARBER,TREY
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN

12:32 7-20 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,RODNEY
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:29
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 12:29
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 12:29

12:29 SUB IN by HINES,JAHN
12:29 SUB IN by LATTA,JAKE
12:29 SUB IN by ANDERSON,IAN
12:29 SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY
12:29 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
12:29 SUB OUT by GRAVES,RODNEY

MISS LAYUP by J. EAST,T 12:15
12:15 BLOCK  by LATTA,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION 12:00

12:00 BLOCK  by PARRISH,DEVON
REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:57

11:41 7-22 H 15 GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,IAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TY

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by LATTA,JAKE

11:05 TURNOVER  by LATTA,JAKE
STEAL  by J. EAST,T 11:05

11:05 FOUL  by ANDERSON,IAN
GOOD FT by J. EAST,T 11:05 8-22 H 14
GOOD FT by J. EAST,T 11:05 9-22 H 13
SUB IN by DEAN,ANGEL 11:05
SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN 11:05
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 11:05
SUB OUT by SHADOAN,ERIC 11:05

11:05 SUB IN by BARBER,TREY
11:05 SUB IN by MADISON,JAMAAL



11:05 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TY
11:05 SUB OUT by LATTA,JAKE
10:55 MISS 3PTR by MADISON,JAMAAL

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY
10:45 MISS LAYUP by BARBER,TREY

BLOCK  by DEAN,ANGEL 10:45
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION 10:30

10:30 BLOCK  by HINES,JAHN
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,JAHN

10:10 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,IAN
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ANGEL --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL(in the paint) 09:51 11-22 H 11

09:38 TURNOVER  by BARBER,TREY
STEAL  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 09:37

09:14 FOUL  by BARBER,TREY
MISS FT by COE,CLAYTON 09:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON 09:14 12-22 H 10
SUB IN by MERCHANT,JARED 09:14
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION 09:14

09:14 SUB IN by BRODIE,MATT
09:14 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TY
09:14 SUB IN by TRIMBLE,TYLER
09:14 SUB IN by FURR,CALEB
09:14 SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY
09:14 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,IAN
09:14 SUB OUT by MADISON,JAMAAL
09:14 SUB OUT by PARRISH,DEVON
08:57 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FURR,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRIMBLE,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 08:30 14-24 H 10

08:14 TURNOVER  by HINES,JAHN
STEAL  by DEAN,ANGEL 08:13
GOOD DUNK by DEAN,ANGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:11 16-24 H 8

08:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:09 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 08:09
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by GRAVES,RODNEY
08:09 SUB OUT by HINES,JAHN
07:52 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FURR,CALEB

FOUL  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 07:26
07:26 MISS FT by BRODIE,MATT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:26 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by BRODIE,MATT
07:26 SUB IN by BARBER,TREY
07:26 SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TY

07:03 MISS LAYUP by BARBER,TREY
REBOUND DEF by KEE,DE'SHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE 06:57

06:57 BLOCK  by BARBER,TREY
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by KEE,DE'SHAUN 06:37

06:37 BLOCK  by BRODIE,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,RODNEY

06:22 16-30 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TY
-- ASSIST  by GRAVES,RODNEY



GOOD 3PTR by MERCHANT,JARED 06:05 19-30 H 11
ASSIST  by MOORE,MONTELL --
SUB IN by J. EAST,T 05:51
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 05:51

05:39 MISS JUMPER by FURR,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by BRODIE,MATT

05:34 19-33 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FURR,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by BRODIE,MATT

TURNOVER  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 05:14
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 05:14
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by MIKE LEE,JR
05:14 SUB OUT by BRODIE,MATT

FOUL  by DEAN,ANGEL 04:56
04:56 MISS FT by BARBER,TREY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:56 MISS FT by BARBER,TREY

REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 04:56
SUB OUT by DEAN,ANGEL 04:56
GOOD 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN 04:34 22-33 H 11
ASSIST  by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH --

04:26 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TY
STEAL  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 04:25
TURNOVER  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 04:24

04:22 STEAL  by MIKE LEE,JR
04:08 MISS 3PTR by FURR,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MERCHANT,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 03:58 24-33 H 9
ASSIST  by J. EAST,T --

03:45 24-36 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TY
TURNOVER  by J. EAST,T 03:23

03:23 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 03:23
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by PARRISH,DEVON
03:23 SUB IN by ANDERSON,IAN
03:23 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
03:23 SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY
03:23 SUB OUT by GRAVES,RODNEY
03:23 SUB OUT by FURR,CALEB

FOUL  by J. EAST,T 03:05
03:05 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,IAN
03:05 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,IAN

MISS LAYUP by MERCHANT,JARED 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN

02:31 MISS JUMPER by MIKE LEE,JR
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,IAN

FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 02:28
02:28 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,IAN
02:28 24-40 H 16 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,IAN

SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 02:28
SUB OUT by MERCHANT,JARED 02:28

02:28 SUB IN by BRODIE,MATT
02:28 SUB IN by MADISON,JAMAAL
02:28 SUB OUT by MIKE LEE,JR
02:28 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TY

MISS JUMPER by J. EAST,T 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,IAN

02:01 MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,DEVON
-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,COLLIN

01:57 24-42 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,COLLIN(in the paint)



01:34 FOUL  by BRODIE,MATT
MISS FT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 01:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 01:34 25-42 H 17

01:34 SUB IN by LATTA,JAKE
01:34 SUB OUT by BRODIE,MATT
01:07 25-44 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,COLLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,IAN
GOOD LAYUP by J. EAST,T(in the paint) 00:37 27-44 H 17

00:21 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,IAN
REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MONTELL 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,IAN
FOUL  by MOORE,MONTELL 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by MADISON,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 20:00
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 20:00
MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LATTA,JAKE
19:29 TURNOVER  by MADISON,JAMAAL

STEAL  by HICKLEN,DERRION 19:27
MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION 19:25
REBOUND OFF by J. EAST,T --
GOOD DUNK by J. EAST,T(in the paint) 19:23 29-44 H 15

19:17 MISS 3PTR by MADISON,JAMAAL
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,IAN

19:06 29-46 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,IAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LATTA,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON(in the paint) 18:35 31-46 H 15
18:01 MISS JUMPER by BRODIE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,MONTELL 17:31 34-46 H 12
ASSIST  by COE,CLAYTON --

17:00 MISS LAYUP by LATTA,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MONTELL --
MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MADISON,JAMAAL
16:30 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,JAHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,IAN
GOOD JUMPER by J. EAST,T 15:59 36-48 H 12
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 15:31

15:31 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 15:31
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION 15:31

15:31 SUB IN by GRAVES,RODNEY
15:31 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TY
15:31 SUB IN by BARBER,TREY
15:31 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,IAN
15:31 SUB OUT by MADISON,JAMAAL
15:31 SUB OUT by LATTA,JAKE
15:15 MISS JUMPER by HINES,JAHN

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY
14:57 MISS LAYUP by BARBER,TREY

BLOCK  by DEAN,ANGEL 14:57
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



14:56 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
14:56 TURNOVER  by BARBER,TREY
14:56 FOUL  by BARBER,TREY
14:56 SUB IN by ANDERSON,IAN
14:56 SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY
14:25 FOUL  by ANDERSON,IAN

MISS FT by DEAN,ANGEL 14:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEAN,ANGEL 14:25 37-48 H 11

13:58 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TY
REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
GOOD LAYUP by J. EAST,T(in the paint) 13:41 39-48 H 9

13:24 39-51 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BRODIE,MATT
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TY

TURNOVER  by MOORE,MONTELL 13:08
13:07 STEAL  by GRAVES,RODNEY
13:03 MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,JAHN
13:01 39-53 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,IAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINES,JAHN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:57
GOOD LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE(in the paint) 12:40 41-53 H 12

12:24 MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,IAN

12:21 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,IAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by J. EAST,T 12:15
SUB IN by MERCHANT,JARED 12:15
SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN 12:15
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 12:15
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 12:15

12:15 SUB IN by BARBER,TREY
12:15 SUB IN by FURR,CALEB
12:15 SUB IN by MADISON,JAMAAL
12:15 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
12:15 SUB IN by PARRISH,DEVON
12:15 SUB OUT by GRAVES,RODNEY
12:15 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,IAN
12:15 SUB OUT by BRODIE,MATT
12:15 SUB OUT by HINES,JAHN
12:15 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TY
12:12 TURNOVER  by FURR,CALEB

STEAL  by BRINSON,BRONE 12:11
MISS LAYUP by MERCHANT,JARED 12:08

12:08 BLOCK  by PARRISH,DEVON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:08 SUB IN by MIKE LEE,JR
12:08 SUB OUT by FURR,CALEB

TURNOVER  by DEAN,ANGEL 12:07
FOUL  by DEAN,ANGEL 12:07
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 12:07
SUB OUT by DEAN,ANGEL 12:07

11:53 41-57 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,COLLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADISON,JAMAAL

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL(in the paint) 11:33 43-57 H 14
11:13 MISS LAYUP by BARBER,TREY

BLOCK  by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 11:13
-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,COLLIN

FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 11:08
11:08 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:08 SUB IN by HINES,JAHN
11:08 SUB OUT by PARRISH,DEVON
10:54 43-59 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(in the paint)



FOUL  by MOORE,MONTELL 10:54
10:54 MISS FT by BARBER,TREY

-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,COLLIN
10:54 TURNOVER  by HINES,COLLIN
10:54 FOUL  by HINES,COLLIN

MISS LAYUP by MERCHANT,JARED 10:36
10:36 BLOCK  by BARBER,TREY

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TREY
10:30 TURNOVER  by HINES,JAHN

SUB IN by J. EAST,T 10:16
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 10:16

10:16 SUB IN by GRAVES,RODNEY
10:16 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TY
10:16 SUB OUT by MIKE LEE,JR
10:16 SUB OUT by MADISON,JAMAAL

MISS 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN 10:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TREY

FOUL  by J. EAST,T 09:50
09:32 43-61 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,JAHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINES,COLLIN
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 09:19
SUB OUT by MERCHANT,JARED 09:19
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TY
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 09:06
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 09:06

08:59 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TY
REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
GOOD LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:54 45-61 H 16
ASSIST  by J. EAST,T --

08:45 45-63 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,JAHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TY

08:29 FOUL  by HINES,COLLIN
TURNOVER  by BRINSON,BRONE 08:28
FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 08:28

08:28 SUB IN by LATTA,JAKE
08:28 SUB IN by PARRISH,DEVON
08:28 SUB IN by BRODIE,MATT
08:28 SUB IN by MADISON,JAMAAL
08:28 SUB IN by ANDERSON,IAN
08:28 SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY
08:28 SUB OUT by GRAVES,RODNEY
08:28 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
08:28 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TY
08:28 SUB OUT by HINES,JAHN
08:20 45-65 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BRODIE,MATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,DEVON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:10
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 08:10
SUB IN by DEAN,ANGEL 08:10
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 08:10
GOOD LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON(in the paint) 07:54 47-65 H 18
ASSIST  by J. EAST,T --

07:34 SUB IN by BARBER,TREY
07:34 SUB IN by MIKE LEE,JR
07:34 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TY
07:34 SUB IN by GRAVES,RODNEY
07:34 SUB IN by HINES,JAHN
07:34 SUB OUT by LATTA,JAKE
07:34 SUB OUT by PARRISH,DEVON
07:34 SUB OUT by BRODIE,MATT
07:34 SUB OUT by MADISON,JAMAAL



07:34 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,IAN
07:25 MISS 3PTR by MIKE LEE,JR

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY
07:22 MISS LAYUP by BARBER,TREY

BLOCK  by DEAN,ANGEL 07:22
-- REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY

07:18 MISS LAYUP by BARBER,TREY
BLOCK  by DEAN,ANGEL 07:18
REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION --
TURNOVER  by HICKLEN,DERRION 07:06

07:05 STEAL  by GRAVES,RODNEY
07:00 47-67 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAVES,RODNEY
GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 06:37 50-67 H 17
ASSIST  by HICKLEN,DERRION --
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 06:29

06:29 MISS FT by HENDERSON,TY
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ANGEL --
SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 06:29
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION 06:29

06:29 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
06:29 SUB OUT by MIKE LEE,JR

MISS LAYUP by J. EAST,T 06:14
06:14 BLOCK  by BARBER,TREY

-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN
06:08 TURNOVER  by HINES,JAHN
06:08 FOUL  by HINES,JAHN

SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 06:08
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 06:08

05:57 FOUL  by HINES,JAHN
GOOD FT by BRINSON,BRONE 05:57 51-67 H 16
GOOD FT by BRINSON,BRONE 05:57 52-67 H 15

05:52 52-69 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,JAHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAVES,RODNEY

MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,RODNEY

05:15 52-72 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,RODNEY
-- ASSIST  by HINES,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by J. EAST,T 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,JAHN

04:48 TURNOVER  by HINES,JAHN
STEAL  by DEAN,ANGEL 04:47
TURNOVER  by COE,CLAYTON 04:35

04:34 STEAL  by GRAVES,RODNEY
04:28 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TY

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBER,TREY
FOUL  by MOORE,MONTELL 04:22

04:22 52-73 H 21 GOOD FT by HINES,COLLIN
04:22 52-74 H 22 GOOD FT by HINES,COLLIN

SUB IN by MERCHANT,JARED 04:22
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 04:22
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL(in the paint) 04:11 54-74 H 20

03:55 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TY
STEAL  by MOORE,MONTELL 03:53
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,RODNEY
FOUL  by J. EAST,T 03:44

03:44 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:44 MISS FT by GRAVES,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TY



03:15 54-76 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by BARBER,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TY

MISS LAYUP by MERCHANT,JARED 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TREY

02:41 MISS JUMPER by HINES,JAHN
-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,JAHN

FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 02:28
02:28 MISS FT by HINES,JAHN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:28 54-77 H 23 GOOD FT by HINES,JAHN

SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 02:28
SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN 02:28
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 02:28
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 02:28

02:28 SUB IN by FURR,CALEB
02:28 SUB IN by MADISON,JAMAAL
02:28 SUB IN by MIKE LEE,JR
02:28 SUB IN by LATTA,JAKE
02:28 SUB OUT by BARBER,TREY
02:28 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TY
02:28 SUB OUT by GRAVES,RODNEY
02:28 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN

GOOD JUMPER by KEE,DE'SHAUN 02:19 56-77 H 21
ASSIST  by BRINSON,BRONE --

02:12 56-79 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,JAHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADISON,JAMAAL

MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE 01:58
01:58 BLOCK  by LATTA,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by BRINSON,BRONE --
GOOD 3PTR by J. EAST,T 01:52 59-79 H 20
ASSIST  by DEAN,ANGEL --

01:29 59-82 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MADISON,JAMAAL
-- ASSIST  by HINES,JAHN

TURNOVER  by J. EAST,T 01:15
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 01:15
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 01:15

01:15 SUB IN by EDMOND,BRANDON
01:15 SUB OUT by HINES,JAHN
01:04 MISS LAYUP by MIKE LEE,JR

BLOCK  by DEAN,ANGEL 01:04
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by HICKLEN,DERRION 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FURR,CALEB
00:40 TURNOVER  by FURR,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LATTA,JAKE


